09-29-20	03	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
• = =	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $9.25.03$ Mark R. Frich	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Tech Logic Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖳 Merger	1818 Ruarkla Poad	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1818 Buerkle Road	
☐ Other		
	City: White Bear Lake State: MN zip: 55110	
Execution Date: August 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚺 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,074,156	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🕌 Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Walter K. Roloff, Reg. No. 36,907	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:_Patent Counsel	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1818 Buerkle Road	8. Deposit account number: OPR/FIN	
City: White Bear Lake State: MN Zip: 55110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature (P)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Walter K. Roloff, Reg. No. 36,907 Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**Docket Number (optional)** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

98-015 US

Whereas, I, Mark R. Frich	of Maplewood,	MN , hereinafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in			
LIBRARY CART LOADING SYSTEM AND M		- Andrews	
No. 6,074,156 , dated June 13	, 2000 ;	and whereas, I am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Tech Logic Corporation			
of Maplewood, Minnesota			
OI			
horoinefter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1616 Gervais Avenue			
City of Maplewood , and State of	of Minnesota		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one-hundred</u> dollars (\$ 100.00 ), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made.			
Executed this 15th day of	August	, <b>20</b> <sup>0</sup> 2,	
at Woodbury, Minnesota	·	·	
	Mar	Signature)	
State of Minnesota			
County of Washington SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Mark R. Frich	<u>—</u>		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{15\mathrm{th}}$ day			
MARK A. TEBELIUS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	$M_0$	(Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0228** 

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Mark R. Frich		
Application No./Patent No.: 6,074,156	Filed/Issue Date: June 13, 2000	
Entitled: LIBRARY CART LOADING SYSTEM AND	D METHOD	
Tech Logic Corporation, a_corporation	oration,	
(Name of Assignee) (Type o	f Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agencyetc.)	
otatas that it is.		
states that it is:  1.   1 the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest	ort: or	
<ol> <li>an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.</li> <li>The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership interest is%</li> </ol>		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the pater was recorded in the United States Patent and which a copy thereof is attached.	ent application/patent identified above. The assignment Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for	
OR		
B. [ ] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pate assignee as shown below:	ent application/patent identified above, to the current	
1. From:	To:	
Reel, Frame	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
	To:	
Reel, Frame	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From:	То:	
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
	ment document or a true copy of the original document) ordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
9-19-03	Charles E. Boyer	
Date	Typed or printed name	
	Signature Chief Operating Officer	
	Title	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 09/25/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0229